Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Notes:
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
Lighting Systems F7000-22
E0808
Armstrong®
Ordering Information
6.75” (17.15cm)
1.63”
(4.14cm)
F7
Family Series
5
Type Lamps Color Wattage Voltage Length Options
3 2
5 = Curved 3 = Tiger
Striped
2 = 2 Lamps AL = Aluminum
WH = White
1 = 28W
2 = 54W
3 = 28W Dimming
4 = 28W EM
5 = 54W Dimming
6 = 54W EM
1 = 120v
2 = 277v
4 = 4’ (121.92cm)
8 = 8’ (243.84cm)
X4 = 4 Through
Wires
X5 = 5 Through
Wires
DS = Dual Switch
45
1
1.863”
(4.73cm)
1.000”
(2.54cm)
6.750” (11.15cm)
6. Pattern Shielding
Features
1. Housing: Single piece of high purity extruded aluminum, a portion from
recycled material.
2. Housing End: Die-cast aluminum, welded in place.
3. End Cap:
Factory installed ballast disconnect allows the ballast to be disconnected from and
reconnected to incoming power under load without turning the entire circuit off.
Die-cast aluminum. Encloses the suspension cable and power feed
cord for the end of the run.
4. Lamps: F28T5 or F54T5HO as specified. By others. Installed from the
ceiling side of the luminaire.
5. Ballast: Electronic. Meets ANSI starting, end-of-life protection and sound